

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: terry4wisconsin@gmail.com April 25, 2024

Terry Dittrich Announces Candidacy for Wisconsin Republican National Committeeman

HARTLAND, WI - Terry Dittrich, current Waukesha County Republican Party Chairman & Chair of WISRED has announced today that he will be running for RNC National Committeeman. This month, current RNC national committeeman Tom Schreibel announced he would not be seeking another term in this role. Terry would like to thank Tom for his years of dedicated service.

In his time since being elected as Waukesha GOP Chair in 2019, Chairman Terry Dittrich has overseen the transformation of the county party, guiding the resurgence of the party to its leadership status with the WisRed Local Elections Initiative, the most successful local elections program by a Wisconsin GOP county in State history with over 500 local seats won since 2021 and winning percentage of 86%. Other initiatives of the RPWC that Terry has implemented include the Election Integrity Task Force, the Citizens Information Forum and RPWC Youth Initiative aimed at recruiting and empowering the next generation of conservative leadership. Moreover, Terry has extensive fundraising experience at all levels of the party and was proud to create *long term fundraising infrastructure* as RPWC Finance Chair from 2009-2019.

As RNC National Committeeman, Terry will work tirelessly to bring permanent resources and manpower to the grassroots level of our state. In order to win this year and beyond, Terry plans to coordinate resource deployment with the Trump and Hovde teams to ensure high turnout in our most critical areas and assist county parties in the development of successful local level initiatives. Additionally, Terry will strive to build long lasting relationships with conservative groups we can align efforts with and implement long term get-out-the-vote strategies that emphasize the grassroots-driven nature of the party.

The vote for RNC National Committeeman occurs at the Republican Party of Wisconsin State Convention in Appleton on Saturday, May 18th. For information and press inquiries, contact terry4wisconsin@gmail.com.